vascular and endovascular businesses to Abbott for $4.1 billion. Net sales, expenses, assets and liabilities directly associated with, or primarily
related to, the Guidant vascular and endovascular businesses were eliminated.

   The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements do not reflect the realization of potential cost savings or any related
restructuring costs. Certain cost savings may result from the merger and the sale of the Guidant vascular and endovascular businesses to Abbott;
however, there can be no assurance that these cost savings will be achieved. Cost savings, if achieved, could result from, among other things, the
reduction of overhead expenses, changes in corporate infrastructure, the elimination of duplicative facilities and the leveraging of the
consolidated annual external purchases.

   The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements do not include accruals in excess of amounts recorded by Guidant for
any pre-acquisition contingencies.

126

Edgar Filing: BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORP - Form 424B3

151

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2005

Boston
Scientific Guidant

Guidant
Divestiture

Adjustments
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma

Consolidated

(in millions, except per share data)

Net sales $ 6,283 $ 3,551 $ (1,095)  a $ 8,739
Cost of products sold 1,386 930 (294)  a $ 135   b 2,157

Gross profit 4,897 2,621 (801) (135) 6,582
Selling, general and administrative
expenses 1,814 1,345 (322)  a 2,837
Research and development expenses 680 598 (218)  a 1,060
Royalty expense 227 49 (16)  a 260
Amortization expense 152 82 (68)  a 486   c 652
Purchased research and development 276 75 (65)  a 286
Litigation-related charges 780 780

3,929 2,149 (689) 486 5,875

Operating income 968 472 (112) (621) 707

Other income (expense)
Interest expense (90) (31) (500)  d (621)
Other, net 13 88 (1)  a 100

Income before income taxes 891 529 (113) (1,121) 186
Income tax expense (benefit) 263 85 (13)  a (404)  e (69)

Net income from continuing
operations $ 628 $ 444 $ (100) $ (717) $ 255

Net income per common share�basic
Income from continuing operations $ 0.76 $ 1.36 $ 0.18

Net income per common
share�assuming dilution

Income from continuing operations $ 0.75 $ 1.33 $ 0.18

Weighted average shares used to
calculate net income per common
share amount:

Basic 825.8 325.3 1,420.7   f
Assuming dilution 837.6 333.2 1,445.5   f

Dividends declared per common share $ 0.40
(See notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements)

127

Edgar Filing: BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORP - Form 424B3

152

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
BALANCE SHEETS

As of December 31, 2005

Boston
Scientific Guidant

Guidant
Divestiture

Adjustments
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma

Consolidated

(in millions)

Assets

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 689 $ 2,384 $ 4,100  g$ (5,613)k $ 1,560
Marketable securities 159 451 610
Trade accounts receivable, net 932 710 (228)h 1,414
Inventories 418 397 (69)h 132  l 878
Deferred income taxes 152 466 (89)h 529
Other current assets 281 89 (21)h 11  m 360

Total current assets 2,631 4,497 3,693 (5,470) 5,351

Investments 594 87 (12)h 669
Other assets 225 134 (123)h 57  m 293
Property, plant and equipment, net 1,011 962 (399)h 34  n 1,608
Intangible assets, net 3,735 599 (131)h 24,595  o 28,798

Total Assets $ 8,196 $ 6,279 $ 3,028 $ 19,216 $ 36,719

Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity

Current liabilities:
Borrowings due within one year $ 156 $ 350 $ 506
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 1,229 216 $ (46)h 1,399
Other current liabilities 94 751 1,123  i 1,968

Total current liabilities 1,479 1,317 1,077 3,873

Long-term debt 1,864 9 $ 7,950  p 9,823
Deferred income taxes 262 (10)h 2,910  q 3,162
Other long-term liabilities 309 242 (9)h 82  r 624

Commitments and contingencies

Stockholders' equity:
Preferred stock � none issued and outstanding
Common stock 8 1,095 (1,089)s 14
Treasury stock, at cost (717) (717)
Other stockholders' equity 4,991 3,616 1,970  j 9,363  t 19,940

Total stockholders' equity 4,282 4,711 1,970 8,274 19,237

Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity $ 8,196 $ 6,279 $ 3,028 $ 19,216 $ 36,719

(See notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements)

128

Edgar Filing: BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORP - Form 424B3

153

Edgar Filing: BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORP - Form 424B3

154

1.   Description of Transaction and Basis of Presentation

Guidant Transaction

   At the effective time of the merger, each share of Guidant common stock (other than shares owned by Guidant, Galaxy Merger Sub and
Boston Scientific) will be converted into the right to receive (i) $42.00 in cash and (ii) a number of shares of Boston Scientific common stock
equal to the actual exchange ratio. The actual exchange ratio will be determined by dividing $38.00 by the average closing price of Boston